million of other expense ($88 million in total, $53 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal Transaction. 2011 year to date Net Income
attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $63 million of operating costs and expenses and $16 million of other expense ($80 million in total,
$51 million net of tax) related to the NBCUniversal Transaction.

(4) 1st quarter 2011 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $44 million in Transaction-Related costs, $14 million net of tax and
non-controlling interest. 2nd quarter 2011 Net Income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $6 million in Transaction-Related costs, $2
million net of tax and non-controlling interest.

Note: Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

TABLE 5

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) Financial Information (Unaudited)

GAAP NBCUniversal
Corporate, Other and

Eliminations Total

(in millions)
Cable

Communications
Total
NBCU

Corporate,
Other and

Eliminations Total

Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

Pro
Forma
NBCU

Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

Pro Forma
Corporate,
Other and

Eliminations

Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

Total
Pro

Forma

Three
Months
Ended

June 30,
2010

Revenue $8,845 $717 ($37 ) $9,525 $3,704 $4,421 ($126 ) ($163 ) $3,578 $13,103

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 5,205 507 76

5,788 2,962 3,469 (147 ) (71 ) 2,815 8,603

Operating
Cash Flow $3,640 $210 ($113 ) $3,737 $742 $952 $21   ($92 ) $763 $4,500

Three
Months
Ended
June 30,
2011

Revenue $9,341 $5,179 ($187 ) $14,333 - $5,179 - ($187 ) - $14,333

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 5,455 4,178 (101 ) 9,532 - 4,178 -

(101 ) - 9,532

Operating
Cash Flow $3,886 $1,001 ($86 ) $4,801 - $1,001 -   ($86 ) - $4,801

Six
Months
Ended
June 30,
2010

Revenue $17,428 $1,355 ($56 ) $18,727 $7,982 $9,337 ($298 ) ($354 ) $7,684 $26,411

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 10,308 957 160

11,425 6,955 7,912 (333 ) (173 ) 6,622 18,047

Operating
Cash Flow $7,120 $398 ($216 ) $7,302 $1,027 $1,425 $35   ($181 ) $1,062 $8,364

Six
Months
Ended
June 30,
2011

Revenue $18,425 $8,322 ($286 ) $26,461 $1,205 $9,527 ($44 ) ($330 ) $1,161 $27,622

Operating
Costs and
Expenses 10,790 6,863 (59 ) 17,594 1,167 8,030 (107 ) (166 ) 1,060 18,654

Operating
Cash Flow $7,635 $1,459 ($227 ) $8,867 $38 $1,497 $63   ($164 ) $101 $8,968

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred January 1, 2010. This information is based on historical results
of operations, adjusted for the effects of acquisition accounting and eliminating the costs and expenses directly related to the transaction, and is not
necessarily indicative of what the results would have been had we operated the businesses since January 1, 2010. Pro forma adjustments have
been made for the purpose of providing pro forma financial information based on current estimates and currently available information, and are
subject to revision based on final determinations of fair value and the final allocation of purchase price to the assets and liabilities of the businesses
acquired.

Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) NBCUniversal Segment Financial Information (Unaudited)

2010 2011

Pro Forma Combined

Actual(2)

Pro Forma(3)

Pro Forma

Combined(4) Actual(2)

Pro Forma(3)

Pro Forma

Combined(4) Increase/(Decrease)

   Comcast
Content

Business

  NBCUniversal
Businesses

  Six Months
Ended

June 30

Six
Months
Ended

June 30

  For the Period
January 1 to
January 28

  Six Months
Ended

June 30 $

%
Revenue
Cable Networks $1,355 $2,357 $3,712 $3,805 $388 $4,193 $481 13.0 %
Broadcast
Television - 3,508 3,508 2,583 464 3,047 (461 ) (13.1 %)
Filmed
Entertainment - 2,097 2,097 1,876 353 2,229 132 6.3 %
Theme Parks - 202 202 215 27 242 40 19.9 %
Headquarters, other
and eliminations   -   (182 )   (182 ) (157 )   (27 )   (184 ) (2 )   (0.4 %)
Total Revenue   $1,355   $7,982   $9,337   $8,322   $1,205   $9,527   $190   2.0 %

Operating Cash
Flow
Cable Networks $398 $1,201 $1,599 $1,511 $152 $1,663 $64 4.0 %
Broadcast
Television - (7 ) (7 ) 225 (15 ) 210 217 NM
Filmed
Entertainment - (8 ) (8 ) (116 ) (3 ) (119 ) (111 ) NM
Theme Parks - 41 41 152 8 160 119 291.0 %
Headquarters, other
and eliminations   -   (200 )   (200 ) (313 )   (104 )   (417 ) (217 )   (108.1 %)
Total Operating
Cash Flow   $398   $1,027   $1,425   $1,459   $38   $1,497   $72   5.1 %

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred January 1, 2010. This information is based on historical results
of operations, adjusted for the effects of acquisition accounting and eliminating the costs and expenses directly related to the transaction, and is not
necessarily indicative of what the results would have been had we operated the businesses since January 1, 2010. Pro forma adjustments have
been made for the purpose of providing pro forma financial information based on current estimates and currently available information, and are
subject to revision based on final determinations of fair value and the final allocation of purchase price to the assets and liabilities of the businesses